# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Todd A. Brady	03/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRADY INNOVATIONS, LLC.	
Street Address:	13969 Aubrey Rd.	
City:	Bevely Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11393578
Patent Number:	6799408
Patent Number:	7178304

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)777-8348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-777-8399

Email: speier@trojanlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: R. Joseph Trojan

Address Line 1: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325
Address Line 4: Bevely Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRADY ASSIGNMENT 2009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Joseph Trojan

Total Attachments: 2

500808343

source=Brady signed assmt#page1.tif source=Brady signed assmt#page2.tif

PATENT

OP \$120.00 11

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0347

03/16/2009 06:42 8189067325 BRADY INNOVATIONS

PAGE 01/02

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Todd A. Brady, whose address is 13969 Aubrey Rd., Beverly

Hills, California 90210, an individual, invented a new and original, Clip Framing

System, as depicted in U.S. Patent Application 11/393,578, filed on March 3, 2008,

U.S. Patent Application 10/768,284, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,799,408

and U. S. Patent Application 10/957,153, which issued as U.S. Patent No.

7,178,304 **B**2;

WHEREAS, BRADY INNOVATIONS, LLC. (hereinafter BRADY

INNOVATIONS), an California Limited Liability company, having its principle

place of business at 13969 Aubrey Rd., Beverly Hills, California 90210, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent

applications, its continuation and divisional applications and any patents which

may be granted and issued from such applications in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Todd A. Brady, by these presents does hereby irrevocably sell.

assign, and transfer unto said BRADY INNOVATIONS, the entire right, title, and

interest to said invention and to any and all patents, which may be granted

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0348

03/16/2009 06:42 8189067325

BRADY INNOVATIONS

PAGE 02/02

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 2 of 2

therefrom, including patents resulting from any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications, in the United States and throughout the world, including the rights to past, present and future damages, including damages arising out of provisional rights, and other relief thereunder to be held and enjoyed by said BRADY INNOVATIONS for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the patent terms, as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Dated this 15 day of March, 2009, at Bover July S. California

Todd A. Brady

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 03/16/2009**